



2023:BHC-OS:10078

BEFORE : MRS. C. J. BHATT,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 27th July, 2022

CALLED FOR AMENDMENT :

21 TP/1387/2022) Ms. Nipa Shah, Advocate for petitioner.
WITH)
WILL/540/2022) **P.C.:** 1. Perused Petition. Advocate for petitioner
) has filed praecipe dated 19th July, 2022 seeking to
) carry out amendment in the matter, in order to
) comply with the office requisitions. Amendment is
) allowed.
)
) 2. Advocate for petitioner to carry out
) amendment within six weeks from the date of
) uploading of this order. If petition is pending.
)

27.07.2022

COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR