



2023:BHC-OS:10078

BEFORE : MRS. C. J. BHATT,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 10th April, 2023

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

28 TP/1387/2022) Ms. Nipa Shah, Advocate for petitioner
)
)
) **P.C.:** Perused petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner.
) In this matter, requisitions raised are as under :
) 1) To effect service upon married daughter of
) deceased viz. Bharati Shashikant Ved.
) 2) To file Affidavit of Attesting Witness.
)
) At the request of Ld. Advocate for petitioner, matter
) is adjourned till 09.06.2023 for compliance.

10.04.2023

COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR